	Docket No.: 41SS-137482 (GEN-0393)			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 4 17 0 08 - 31 - 2				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office			
<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼	6089 Y Y			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): William Barry Underwood, Christopher Charles Weston,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Harbanse Deogan, Roderick Gordon Brown	Name: General Electric Company			
	Address: 1 River Road			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1730			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY			
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 12345			
Execution Date: <u>08/22/03</u> ; <u>08/22/03</u> ; <u>08/22/03</u> ; <u>08/22/03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Micheal A. Cantor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
Registration No. 31,152 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
55 Griffin Road South 08/30/2004 MGETACHE 00000035 061130 10984067	and the state of t			
)1 FC:8021 40.00 BA	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130			
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
David Arnold, Reg. No. 48,894	August 23, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date			
	required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

☑ is attached hereto. □ signed as of [date], or

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, William Barry Underwood of 11 Teign, Hockley, Tamworth, Staffordshire, B77 5QP, U.K.; Christopher Charles Weston of 35 Barton Road, Barlestone, Warwickshire, CV13 0ER, U.K.; Harbanse Deogan of 52 Evington Lane, Leicester, LE5 5PP, U.K.; and Roderick Gordon Brown of 19C Arlington Drive, Mapperley Park, Nottingham, NG3 5EN, U.K., hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING TEMPERATURE WITH COLD JUNCTION COMPENSATION (Docket Number 41SS-137482/GEN-0393),

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,

continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree

that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to
said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and
improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invent
and its improvements in all countries.
Inventor 1 W.B. Underwood Date: 27-08-03 William Barry Underwood
Witnessed by: R. GATEWSKI Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: A Mation Date: 22/8/03 Signature A. MALTON
Printed Name of Witness

☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

PATENT REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0809

patent protection for said invention

Christopher Charles Westo		22-08-	-03
Witnessed by: Signatu	roton ire weston	Date:2	2-8-03
Witnessed by:	me of Witness	Date:	2-8-03
Inventor 3 Harbanse Deogan	Date:	22-08	-03
Witnessed by:Signatu	ahooy	Date: 22/	08/03
Witnessed by: ASignati	me of Witness	Date: <u>22/</u>	08/63 ·
Inventor 4 Roderick Gordon Brown	Date:	22-8-2	003
Witnessed by: A M	allon	Date: <u>ධ</u> ි	18/03
A. MA Printed Na Witnessed by: R. G. Signat R. G.	me of Witness		

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 08/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0810